## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
Name				Execution Date	
Richard Arden Moe	n			02/16/2007	
Dane M Kallevig				02/15/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: CNH America LLC					
Street Address:	700 State Street				
Internal Address:	Intellectual Property Law Department				
City:	Racine				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code: 53404					
Application Number: 2927		29277	168		, dc
Application Number: 2927		29277	168		7000
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(262)63	6-6231			÷.
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		Ę
Phone: Email:	262-636		l@onh.com		Т
Email: rebecca.henkel@cnh.com   Correspondent Name: Rebecca Henkel					
Address Line 1: 700 State Street					
Address Line 2: CNH America LLC					
Address Line 4:	Racine,	WISCO	DNSIN 53404		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			18410		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rebecca Henkel		
Total Attachments:					
source=assignment	#page1.tif			PATENT	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we. Richard Arden Moen, of Glenwood, MN and Dane M. Kallevig, of Spicer, MN, ("assignor(s)")

hereby sell, assign and transfer to CNH America LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania ("assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in "SPRAYER ENGINE PACKAGE ENCLOSURE DESIGN<sup>®</sup> invented by assignor(s) and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 29/277,168 , filed February 16, 2007, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's---certificates, and extensions therefore, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. patent application.

and authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 26637 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and covenant that I have full right so to do,

and agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date: 16 FEB 07

Richard Arlan Moan Richard Arden Moen Dane M. Keller Dane M. Kallerig

Date: /5 FEB 2007

16 Feb 2007

Suineenign3-nozne8 HNO Feb 16 2007 6:46AM 350-843-3789

> PATENT REEL: 018899 FRAME: 0303

RECORDED: 02/16/2007